

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.6871 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	12-03-2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> 1. This application is listed by way of '<i>Lunch Motion</i>'* today questioning the action of Respondents in not permitting the Petitioners to continue their academics in usual course in Respondent No.1-institution and restricting the relief of this Court dated 11.03.2026 to write VIII Semester examination only. 2. Considering the submissions made, there shall be interim direction to the Respondents to permit the Petitioners to pursue their academics in usual course in Respondent No.1-institution and also provide the Hostel accommodation as was earlier given to the Petitioners, pending further orders. 3. Sri Jupudi V.K.Yagnadutt, learned Central Government Counsel takes notice for Respondent No.2. 4. Post this application on 22.04.2026 along with the main Writ Petition. VN, J IS	